GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(SCHOOLS)

NOTIFICATION Imphal, the// **September, 2024

No. 5/3/19-DE(S): It is hereby notified for general information to all concerned that Scholarships shall be given under the **'Merit Scholarship Scheme for Students'** of XII passed students who had scored highest marks in the HSSLC Examination for the year 2024 conducted by COHSEM respectively. The details are being given below:

SI.	Name of Exam.	Board/	Scholarship	Eligible Rank of	No. of
No.	Passed and year	Council	Amount per	student who can	student to
			student per	apply for the	be selected
			annum	scholarship	
	HSSLC Exam.			1 to 300	125
	2024 in Science		36		
	Stream				
2.	HSSLC Exam.	COLICEM	D 42000/	1 to 300	125
۷.	2024 in Arts Stream	COHSEM	Rs. 12000/-		
	HSSLC Exam.			1 to 150	50
	2024 in Commerce				
	Stream				
3.	Total				300

- 2. Based on the merit list furnished by COHSEM, the list of eligible students in the respective Merit Scholarship Schemes are annexed herewith **for class XII passed students**. The same can be downloaded from www.manipureducation.gov.in.
- 3. The eligible students for XII for the said Merit Scholarship Scheme and the renewal for class X and XII for the year 2023 can apply on National Scholarship Portal (NSP) www.scholarships.gov.in, as per time line given as under:

Scholarship Scheme	Date of Opening	Online Registration Closing Date	Last date of Institute Level Verification (Level - 1)	Last Date for State level Verification (Level – 2)
Merit Scholarship Scheme	17-9-2024	20-12-2024	20-1-2025	31-1-2025

4. Further, details may be obtained from (1) Oinam Muhindro Singh, Vigyan Mandir Officer, Contact No. 8131849069 and (2) S. Brajeshwor Sharma, Nodal Officer Contact No. 9436275107 in Science Unit of the Directorate of Education(S) during office hours.

(L. Nandakumar Singh)
Director of Education(S),
Manipur

Copy to:

- 11. P.S to Hon'ble Minister (Education, Manipur.
- 12. P.S to Commissioner Education (S), Govt. of Manipur.
- 13. The Director, IPR for wide publicity of the above information in media.
- 14. Under Secretary (DBT), Maipur.
- 15. Additional Director of Education-S/(H/V), Manipur.
- 16. Sr. A.O., Edn. Dte. (S), for uploading the Notification in the Official website.
- 17. All ZEOs concerned.
- 18. The Editor with request to publish the above Notification as news item in your esteemed newspaper.
- 19. Notice Board.
- 20. Guard file.